PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dwight N. Johnson	05/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sloan Valve Company
Street Address:	10500 Seymour Avenue
City:	Franklin Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11445399
Application Number:	11481220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)832-4700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-832-4500 Phone: Email: jherold@foley.com

Matthew E. Martin - Foley & Lardner LLP Correspondent Name:

321 N. Clark Street Address Line 1:

Suite 2800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

055665-0171 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew E. Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=055665-0171 assignment#page1.tif source=055665-0171 assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0312

PATENT

500585831

source=055665-0171 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dwight N. Johnson, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 6327 Chorlito Street, Carlsbad, California 92009; referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns certain patent applications directed to inventions titled "Control Stop and Flushing System" and "Flush Valve" as shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Schedule").

WHEREAS, Sloan Valve company, incorporated in the State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 10500 Seymour Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions as set forth in the Schedule of patents and the patents related thereto and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: 5/24/07

Date: 5,24.07

Dwight N. Johnson

SLOAN VALVE COMPANY

Printed Name: Clark les 5. Hileu

Title: President

1

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this <u>2477</u> day of May, 2007 before me personally appeared the above-named Dwight N. Johnson, known to me, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUTTA FRAUENHOFFER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/16/10

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/445,399 filed on June 1, 2006 and titled "Control Stop and Flushing System."
 - 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/481,220 filed on July 5, 2006 and titled "Flush Valve."

3

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 07/07/2008